HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

wo:. BEMAX-NS/NR
PARTS LIST

BARUDAN CO., LTD.

ADDRESS 906 JOSUIJI
[CHINOMIYA-CITY: AICHI-PREF -

JAPAN
TEL. <O586>76-1 137
FAX. <O586>77- 1499

B & x Mt I'\'llﬂq";

H¥EAE BHNE-—=EmEAFIOSB
586>76—1137(KEHR)
77w 2 X<0586>77— 1499
& #HOBMBE-—EhEAkFEH20
: B<0586>76-6161 (8 +*)

2 & = KiL9~>BRHEXSH
£ 5018 — B HE KSR
B<0586>7 7 —3 95 9(XK)
77w 7 AL0586>77T—6 979 1GB. T00M00O



BEMAX—NS
BEMAX—NR
HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE
SXEEHREI O

CONTENTS
= R

Machine layout (BEMAX-NS)
EC&EB] (BEMAX-NS)

00 Table - Flame
=TI T L=—A

01A Head - Bed A
ANy FeRy FA

01B  Head - Bed B
Ny B ey KB

02A Thread cut A
Rty A

028 Thread cut B
U B

02C Thread cut C
Wy cC

02D Thread cut D
kYYD

03 Take up lever
X

04A Needle bar A
A

04B Needle bar B
#¥EB

04C Needle bar C
#H#C

04D Needle bar D
gD

05 Jump
SyvT

06 Thread guide
HiE



0TA Color change A
BiRZA

078 Color change B
Bi#rzB

08A Drive A
EXE) A

08B Drive B
EXE) B

10A Pantograph drive A
HEREH A

108 Pantograph drive B
¥:EXEh B

10C Pantograph drive C
P EXEh C

10D Pantograph drive D
H:EXEh D

10E-1 Pantograph drive E (2 rails)
BEBE (2XKL—)

10E-2 Pantograph drive E (3 rails)
BEREBIE (3A&AL—)

10F  Pantograph drive F
BEREF

11-1 Control (NS)
@ (NS)

11-2 Control (NR)
#®m (NR)

12 Accessories

18 &

INDEX
N






Machine layout (BEMAX-NS)

EEEX (BEMAX-NS)

%
A,

P

)

\x

/v
/

1108 [10C][10D]

[ 10E-1 | 10E-2 ] [10F]

BEMAX-NS

BEMAX-NR



Flame

bl l | A A VAN

00 Table -

BEMAX-NS

BEMAX-NR



00 Table + Frame (3%Change the LIST & by machine type)
=TT L—A GRS L > TRES)
ITEM LIST N DESCRIPTI ON Bas Q'TY N OTE
1 | 1ERD20350350M | Bridge 7949 1|3
2 |HV13001045|Bridge support(200%x300) H.ST=450 7Y +9%1(200x3008) H, $T=450 2| X
3 |HP130020 |Bridge support 795 2
4 | 1BRD2035035045 | Table 7Tk 1}%
51 HH1 40260 |Table support(215L) 7-TWgr (215L) 1| %
6 |HP140111 |Table support(310L) 7-7M2r(310L) 4%
7|HP140120 }Table support bracket baLs skiEl) 4
8 |HP 141450 [Table support(1169L) With notch, 14B5P00 | 7~7W&7(1160L) V4%, 14B5P00 22 |%
9 |HP 141080 |Sub table support(230L, Front) Bh7-74%7 (230L.8) 5 | %
10|HP140160 |Table support bolt 7T} 1
11 | 1ARD2035035045H | Frame B7v-4 1]%
1 2 | 1KRD2035035045H | Shelf board L1 1%
13 Hex. socket bolt M10x30 AEREEVE MLOX30
14 Hex. socket bolt M10x40 NERRENE M10X40
15 Hex. nut 3/8 M} 3/8
16 Hex. socket bolt M8x20 RERHEVE MBX20
17 Hex. nut M8 rfitrh M8
18 Hex. socket bolt M8x30 AEARANE MBX30




01A Head - Bed A
Ny F Ny FA

18
BENSH-YN/YS BENYH-YN BEMAX-NS
BENRH-YN/YS BENBH-YN BEMAX-NR



01A Head + Bed A

(H=Head @’ TY)

Ny KXy FA (H =50
ITEM LIST N DESCRIlPTION B & E QTY NOTE
1]A9011111 |Needle bearing(TLA-2012Z) Z~FMR70 Y (TLA-20122) HXx1
Hex. socket set screw M5x8 AARRIEDRY M5X8
3] A9012154 |Thrust washer TRA-512 23729+~ TRA-512 HXx1
4 |[HP22071 2 |Lower shaft gear(Small gear) TEr-(hst-) Hx1
5 | HT220040 |Lower metal a’ ssy(For small bobbin) THAIY 2’ ssy(h%) Hx1
HT220050 [Lower metal a’ ssy(For middle bobbin) THiIN 2’ ssy(H8) Hx1
6 [ KF220440 |Bobbin case(SC35-NS) FEV7-2(5C35-NS) HX 1 | For small bobbin A%
KF22030 2 |Bobbin case FE/5-% BC-DBM(Z2)-NBL5$% HX1 | For middle bobbin #%§
BC-DBM(Z2)-NBL5 Middle bobbin
T|KF220411 |Bobbin FEy HX 1 | For small bobbin M
KF220421 |Bobbin #E(HSM) (DBM) (743 %R HX 1 | For middle bobbin $%H
(HSM) (DBM) (Aluminium, For middle bobbin)
8 [KF220780 |Rotating hook HSL-A(M1Q) TS £ HSL-A(M1Q)TS HX 2 | For small bobbin H%H
HB220010 )Rotating hook HSL-A(M2QTS) Middle bobbin | # HSM-A(M2QTS) 13 H X 2 | For middle bobbin §%8
9 |HP22 0680 |Lower shaft collar Ti#hI- HX | | For small bobbin M2
HK2 20681 |Lower shaft collar THh7- HX 1 | For middle bobbin $%K
10 [{HT220020 |Lower shaft(Bevel gear) TRAIEY-) HX 1 | For small bobbin /%
HT220030 |Lower shaft for middle bobbin Bevel gear | tEHFR(ARN¥Y-) HXx 1 | For middle bobbin %R
11 [HT220010 |Lower shaft metal(Bevel gear) TRAS W (RAMEY-) Hx1
12 Hex. socket set screw M5x10 AARAEARY M5X10
13 | HH220570 {Lower shaft metal oil felt THAI VR NT 2h} HXx1
14| KF22 11 | Rotating hook bobbin case holder £y Hx1
position bracket
151 HP210341 |Bed(Bevel gear) Ry F(AREY-) HX 1 | For small bobbin H%f
HP211050 |Bed for middle bobbin HERAS | HX 1 | For middle bobbin h%H
16 |HP321082 [Lower shaft connecting gear(Large gear) | THEE¥V-(k¥t-) HX 1
17|HP321090|Lower shaft connecting shaft collar THEEY 7 M5~ Hx 1
18 Hex. socket bolt MGx25 Mikl#y L MBX25
19 Screw(SM11/64 40x5) ThHYHENR Y (SM11/64 1140X5)
290 Hex. socket set screw M4x5 AARHEARY MAXS5
21 Hex. socket set screw M5x5 ARAREARY M5X5
22 Flat screw(SMil/64 40x10) ThUHEAEY (SMLL/64 140x10)
23 Flat set screw(SMi1/64 40x4) DA ED4Y (SM11/64 1140%4)




01B Head - Bed B

Ny F XNy FB

- BENSH-YN/YS  BENYH-YN  BEMAX-NS

BENRH-YN/YS BENBH-YN BEMAX-NR



01B Head *- Bed B

(H=Head Q' TY)

Ny FeXy B (H=T%)
I TEM LIST N DESCRIPT O N ] Q'TY N OTE
1 {HB3200 30 |Lower shaft connecting bearing base THEEEZR 1 [ Middle bobbin
(Middle bobbin) ) bR
HB 320050 |Lower shaft connecting bearing base TREERTA 1 | Small bobbin
(Small bobbin) ) %R
21A9011111 [Needle bearing(TLA-20122) =-F#R7) 4 (TLA-20122) 1
3{A9010101 |Thrust bearing(W$81104) AIAMTY LY (ARWS81104) 1
4 [A9010100 {Thrust bearing(AXK1104) A7AMTY 7Y (AXK1104) 1
5 1A9010102 |Thrust bearing(GS81104) RTAMATY 77 (HRGS81104) 1
6 |HH481970 |Pulse motor connecting shaft collar AVRE-T-BEY 17 M- 1
T|HP321710 |Encoder driving gear No, 1 Ly3-YR§¥Y- No. 1 1
8 | HP321720 |Encoder driving gear No, 2 L71-F58¥7- No, 2 1
9 | KN511020 |Position coder(For machine 051) #¥y371-7(051 HRAD 1
10 |HP331922 |Encoder retainer 1y2-YRiE 1
11 Hex. socket bolt M4x18 AEAREAD M4X18
12 Hex. socket bolt M6x25 AARHERD MBX25
13 Hex. socket set screw M4x8 ARHILI2Y MAX8
14 Hex. socket set screw M5x8 ABAHEAAY M5%8
15 Hex. socket set screw M5x5 ARBEARY M55




02A Thread cut A
RIYA

BENSH-YN/YS BENYH-YN BEMAX-NS
BENRH-YN/YS BENBH-YN BEMAX-NR



e

02A Thread cut A

R YA
ITEM| LIST N DESCRIPTION WK% QTY NOTE
1 |HV250010 [Needle plate L] HXx1
2 |HV270080 |Driving knife §12 Hx1
3|HV270060 |Knife driving lever ARGV~ HXx1
4 [HV270040 |Fixed knife BiA HX1
5 | HV2 70070 |Thread knife bracket $hixth HX1
6 { HV270050 [ Support spring fiE HX1
T{HV270090 !Knife lever FAVA- HX1
8 | KF230640 |Lock connecting bar clamp 0y JRERY 517 HX 1
9 [A9056022 |Rotary solenoid(3BL25-33%3x8x9) o-49-7Vv/{F(3EL25-33x3%8x9) | HX 1
10 [HV270030 |Solencid stay )4 FA7- HX 1 | For small bobbin %R
11| KN272400 |Stopper eccentric Abot-23Ey Hx2
12 {HV270100 {Solenoid lever Jb )4 Fun- HX1
13 {HV270020 |Needle thread hook Lkkhbi74y HX1
14 KF250900 [Needle plate screw(SM11/64 40xT) HEEH3 Y (SM11/641140x7) Hx3
15 Flush screw M3x8 THHRIEY M3X8 HXx1
16 Hex. socket bolt M3x6 NARHEAE M3X6 Hx2
17 Hex. socket bolt M6x20 With spring washer | AfRHENVE MBX20 (/3EEH) Hx?2
18 Hex. socket bolt M2, 6x5 ARHEVE M2, 6X5 Hx1
19 Hex. socket set screw M5x6 ARRILI2Y M5X6 Hx1
20 Hex. nut M4 Aty b M4 Hx1
21 Hex. socket bolt M4x8 AARAEVE MAX8 HX1
22 Hex. socket bolt M4X10 AARRFNE MAXLO HXx2
23 Hex. nut M3 Afitsd M3 HXx2
24 Hex. socket bolt M4x20 ARRAENE M4x20 HX 2
25 Hex. socket bolt M4x10 ARV MAX10 Hx 1
26 Hex. socket bolt M3x10 ARV M3X10 HXx 2
217 Hex. socket bolt M2, 6x6 FRRREVD M2, 6X6 HX1




02B Thread cut B
RIUB

| BENS-YN/YS BENY-YN/YS BEMAX-NS
~ BENR-YN/YS BENB-YN/YS BEMAX-NR



02B Thread cut B

REWYB
ITEM LIST N DESCRI PTI ON B &R QTY N OTE
1 |KC271440 |Drive service cover FG5y-tans- 1
2| KN272350 |Parallel pin ¢6(L=35) J8EY ¢6(1=35) 1
3| HV270200 |Drive can ¥ 4 1
4 1A9052005 |Micro switch(V-01L2255) {024 97 (V-0112255) 1
5 |HV270230 |LS bracket LS77% 1} 1
6 {KC330180 |Collar 410 hi- 410 1
T{KN271782|Drive lever LU 1
A9010064 |Needle bearing(HMK1015, NTN) Z-FARTY 77 (HMK1015, NTN) 1
8| HV270210 {Motor lever -h-bi- 1
9 KN271750 |Motor lever turret shaft -5 -Vn-Hi 1
10 {HV270240 |Motor bracket =9-73%1} 1
11 [KN271720|Motor spacer t-§-28-4- 1
12[A90650T74 |Reversible motor (RM-H7A15 PMP-U) 1=y 7hE-7-(RM-HTALS PMP-U) 1
(TRH1-D25%302) (7RH1-D25x302)
13| HV270220 [Motor bracket cover £=4-77%7 1 Mt~ 1
14| KN271800 [Drive lever collar Egui-n7- 1
15|A901200 2 |Uniball joint(PR-6) 12§-¥1{ 7} (PR-6) 1
16 {HH3 3076 0 |Hex. connecting bar T 1
17]KC330410 [Lock connecting rod(2M) 09 7itng F(2M) 2
18 Flush screw M4x8(Under cut) HEAHRDRY MAXB(TVY-H9})
19 Rag nut(C) M4 HHF9H(0) M4
20 Hex. socket set screw M5x8 AMIRBEA3Y M5x8
21 Hex. socket bolt M3x15 MRH#VE M3X15
22 Hex. socket bolt M3x10 RARREVE M3X10
23 Hex. socket set screw M5x6 FARHESRY M5X6
24 Hex. socket bolt MBX15 AARRENVD MEX15
25 Hex. nut M6 At b M6
26 Hex. nut M8 7t b M8
217 Pan screw M5X65 TS M5X65
28 Truss screw M4X6 Al b AbRY M4X6
29 Hex. socket bolt M6x55 ARIEV MEX55
30 Hex. nut M5 At} M5
31 Hex, socket boit M8x25 MiIREEVE MBX25




Thread cut C
Rty C

02C

D

&

BEMAX-NS

BEMAX-NR



02C Thread cut C

Y C

(H=Head Q' TY)

(H=5%0
ITEM LIST N DESCRIPTION Bas QTY NOTE
1JA9056018 |Rotary solenoid(4BR67. 5-34x8x9) 0-4Y-7v /4 F(4BR67. 5-34X8X9)
orange L2 el
2{KL270260 |Switch stay MaFA7- HX1
3| A9052028 |Proximity switch(RS-603) A1 1F(RS-603) Hx1
4 | KL270081 |Thread away base FiblA-2 Hx1
5 |KN272400 |Stopper eccentric Aba/t-14ty HX 1
6 | KL270110 |Thread away solenoid lever Kobyb )4 Fun- HXx1
T{KL270450 |Hook guide plate T 984 FIV-4 Hx1
8 |KL2700891 |Thread away hook guide AoV 744 ¥ Hx1
9 |KL270101 |Thread away hook Hidob747 Hx1
10 ]KL270120 |Connecting plate BETV-} HXx1
11 |RD270040 |Thread hook disk (Upper) AHEh) Hx1
12| RD270020 |Napped plate BE7V-} Hx 1
13 [KX270070 |Thread hook disk spacer 3 WS Hx?2
14| RD270030 |Thread hook disk bracket HH0757 4 b HXx 1
15| KX270220 |Thread hook disk a’ssy A2’ ssy Hx1
16 Truss screw M3x10 HRi AN M3X10
117 Truss screw M3x6(With plain washer) TERR M ADRY M3x6 (FhSH)
18 Hex. socket bolt M4x12 ARHEVE MAX120184
(With spring washer)
19 Truss screw M4x16 TRl g MAx16
20 Hex. nut M4 Airy b M4
21 Hex. socket set screw M4x8 ARRNEDRY MAx8
22 Truss screw M3X6 PR AY M3X6
23| KL2701 30 |Lever connecting pin VIi-gEEY HX2
24 Truss screw M4x8 TR PIADRY M4X8




Thread cut D
REIYD

020

BEMAX-NS

BEMAX-NR



02D Thread cut D

(H=Head Q' TY)

%Y D (H=5%)
ITEM LIST N DESCRIPTI ON T QTY N OTE
1 {KX270230 | Thread support apron a’ssy MirTuva’ ssy HXx 1
2[RD270010 |Thread support apron R oy HXx1
3| KF230582 |Thread way guide HAA4 YRRl T/ H x15
(for thread support apron)
4 ] KX270120 |Thread support spring F1 3700 HXx15
5 | KX2700090 |Thread support ¢lamp ki3 Hx15
6 | KX270110 |Thread support pin KRisEY HX15
T|KX270100 |Thread support block #RiTng) H %15
8 | KF250220 | Thread hook disk khirk HX3
9l KF250241 |Thread hook spring AE21G HXx3
10| KF250231 |Thread hook spring holder £hrrigL HX3
11 KF 250250 | Thread hook shaft screw b1l ¥ Hx 3
12 [ KX270340 |Thread support a'ssy Ahfia’ ssy Hx1
13 {KX2708330 |Thread support base FHA-2 Hx1
14{HT230520 [Needle bar driver stopper MR o2t~ Hx 1
15| A9012368!Spacer AR-4-(B47992) Hx1
16 [KX270360 |Thread support push rod Ty HX 1
17 [KX270320 |Thread support push pin T 9y 2ty HXx 1
18 [ KX270290 |Thread support lever SREVI- Hx 1
19 {KX270310 |Thread support link ARBY Y Hx1
20 KX270300 |Thread support lever pin Kl -EY Hx1
21 |KX270350 |Thread support return spring ARy -unk HXx1
22[A905601 3 {Keep solenoid(TDS-K10SL) ¥-79V/4F(TDS-K10SL) HX1
23 |HT27006 2 |Set screw for thread support clamp R IvTILIRY Hx15
2 4 Hex. socket button bolt M3xX10 RARNES /MY M3X10
(With washer) (B /384D
25 Hex. socket bolt M4X12(With washer) MIRRFVD MAX12(FES. RS
26 Hex. socket set screw M5X8 MARREI2Y M5X8
21 Hex, socket set screw M3x6 ARRREARY M3X6
28 Hex. socket bolt M3x6 NIRHAVE M3X6
29 Hex. socket bolt M3x8(With washer) RARHAVE M3XB(TES. SREAHD
30 Hex. socket set screw MAx4 ARRRLARY M4X4
311A9012127 |ERing(4y3) EXEARCFER ¢3) Hx1
32 Hex. socket bolt M3x6(With plain washer) | nfiRH#vh M3xe (EEER)
33 [KC270101 {Solenoid pin YV FEY HXx1




03 Take up lever

BEMAX-NS

BEMAX-NR



03 Take up lever (H=Head Q' TY)
X ¥ (H=5%)
ITEM LIST N DESCRIPTI ON R IE QTY N OTE
1 |HB230681 |Take up lever-Needle bar drive a’ssy K- tHEd 2’ ssy HX 1 | Small bobbin A%
HB 230691 | Take up lever<Needle bar drive a’ssy XE- 1458 a’ ssy HX 1 | Middle bobbin 9%
2 | HB23 0710 |Needle bar driving cam a’ ssy HEEBAL 2’ ssy Hx1
3| HB23 0011 |Needle bar driving cam(Bccentric 9. 2) SR L (09, 2)
4 |[HB230030 |Bearing case 7Y 7052 HXx 1
5[ A901001 7 {Ball bearing case(6004ZZ) #-W701r-2(600422) Hx1
6 1]A9012163 |C-Ring 442 CHBRAN ¢42 Hx1
7T|HB230080 |Washer for cam(2) B 74~ (2) Hx1
8 |HB23 0070 |Washer for cam(1) a7 74-(1) Hx1
9 {HB230620 |Truss disk screw TR Y (RREA) HX3
10| HB23006 2 |Take up lever cam H6 X#hh 16 H X1 | Small bobbin 4%
11| HB230051 |Take up lever cam base KBHAA-R HXx1
12 | HB230020 |Needle bar crank rod ULz HX1
13| HB230341 |Needle roller with retainer REEHRR 0 Hx1
(8Q-K38x41x8. 8) (8Q-K38x41x8. 8)
1 HB230800 |Driving lever set collar Filivy bhi- HX1
15| HT230011 |Take up lever driving lever (BEMAX) KHESY/1- (BEMAX) Hx1
HT 230900 |Take up lever driving lever(Metal) KEERUA-CIIMER) Hx1
16 | KF230500 |Take up lever roller a’ ssy K#an a’ ssy HXx1
17T|HB230650 | Truss disk screw (With adhesion) FERRRA Y GERRID Hx 1
18 | RD230120 |Take up lever driving roller (BEMAX) KRB0 (BEMAX) HXx1
191 RD230130 |Take up lever driving roller shaft REEG208 (BEMAX) Hx1
(BEMAX)
20 | HT230890 |Take up lever metal REEGUI-100 Hx1
21 Take up lever driving lever a’ ssy(BEMAX) | XBERL/- a’ ssy(BEMAX) HX 1
22|1RD230010 |Arm 7-h HX1
23 |HT230660 |Take up lever driving lever fixed pin KHEay . -HELy Hx1
24 |HB230040 |Needle bar driving cam set collar HER Al - Hx1
25| KX230151 |Take up lever jil HX15
26 | KX2301 40 {Take up lever spacer KHAR-§~ HX13
27 |KX2308310 |Take up lever shim(t 0.3) KEvACt 0.3) HX4
28 | RD230200 {Take up lever spacer collar REAR-¥-h7- HX1
29 |RD23008O0 | Take up lever shaft KEv17h HX 1
30 |KX230120 |Take up lever collar Kilh7- HX1
31 |RD230090 |Take up lever bracket KB75%9} ‘ Hx 1
32 Hex, socket bolt MAx8(With washer) AREEVD MAXBCEES.IGRERD
33 Hex. socket set screw MAx4(With adhesion) | AfiiE®:y MAX4CRERD Hx1
34 Hex. nut 7/32 ritsb 7/32
35 Hex. socket bolt M4x15 ARREVD MAx15
386 Hex. socket bolt M5x18 RISV M5X18
37 Hex. socket set screw M4x4 ARRRIEDEY Mdx4
38 Hex. socket set screw M4x8 RS MAx8
39 Hex. socket bolt M4x8(With plain washer) | AfAH#NE MAX8(TELD




04A Needle bar A

FHEEA

- BEMAX-NS

BEMAX-NR



04A Needle bar A

gt # A

(H=Head Q' TY)

(H=F%0

ITEM LIST N DESCRIPT O N B &8 Q1Y N OTE
1 |HT230130 |Needle bar cap ftiktrs7 HX15
2| HT230151 |Needle bar guide HEH4 ¥ HX15
3| HT23004 1 |Needle bar itk HX15
4 [HT230251 |Needle bar spring(Upper) Bz HX15
5 | HT230051 |Cloth winder stop latch set clamp (1AM Hx15
6 |HT 23026 3 |Washer(For set clamp) ¥y M7/ TRER HX15
7T|KX230250 |Needle bar spring(Under) g1z (F) HXx15
8| KF230920 |0-Ring(lLarge) 0977 H X30
9 fHT2301 43 |Pressure foot [3.13 Hx15
10{RD2300°70 |Needle bar felt $HEET b Hx1
11 KF230910 |0-Ring(Small) ZAC)) H X156
12 1HT2301 20 |Washer 2.4 Y23307994- 2.4 HXx15
13| HT230670 |Needle clamp(With hook) (7158 HXx15
141 KF230250 |Needle(DBK5-11) #(DBK5-11) Hx15
15| KF230240 |Needle clamp screw(SM9/64 40) $EH39 (SM9/64 [140) HXx15
16 RD230170 [Slide block fixing plate A74 FTuy JEESR HXx1
17| RD230040 |Slide block 234 K7usy Hx1
18 RD230060 |Bearing plate 7y y7v-} Hx1
19 (RD230020 [LMguide LM#A ¥ HX1
0[RD230030 |Base plate A-Z7b-} Hx1
1 | KX230220 [LMrail plate LMy-47v-} Hx2
RD2301 80 |Arm support set bracket 7-LRARE 757} Hx1
RD230050 |Bearing guide R7Y 7914 F Hx 1
KX230050 |Bearing pin R7YsYEY HX2
A9010065 |Ball bearing 68672 -7 27 68621 Hx2
KX230080 |Driving shaft bush(Lower) 58475 72() Hx1

Hex. socket set screw M4x4

MARNEARY Mdx4

Hex. socket bolt M3x8(With plain washer)

MIREEVE M3x8 (PR

Hex. socket flush bolt M5X20

AARHEEVE M5X20

Hex. socket bolt M3x25

MiRHEN) M3X25

Hex. socket bolt M3x8

AIRHEN M3x8

Hex. socket bolt Mbx15

AAREAVD M5X15

Hex. socket button bolt M3x6

NARN#S vEVD M3X6

Hex. socket frange bolt M4x12

MIRRTI VIRV MAx12

Hex. socket bolt M4x6(With washer)

MERHFVE MeX6 (FEE. /1RER)

Hex. socket set screw M4x12

AR RV (B M4x12

Hex. socket bolt M4x15(With washer)

NEARAYD MAXL5(FES, /REEH)

Hex. socket flush screw M3x25

AERREZY M3X25

Hex. socket bolt M3x8

REREENE M3X8

O | |oo [~ (& [O1 [k [ N | (O | | (1o o [ (W [N

RD25008090

Head side cover(Left)

A FliA/- (D)

Last head only BRESHR

e [ oo o [0 W (o (o | | (o | N [N (N N (N N

—

Hex. socket bolt M4x10(With plain washer)

RERNAND MAX10 (TESH)

Last head only BRESEH




04B Needle bar B
itHEB

BEMAX-NS
BEMAX-NR



04B Needle bar B
& ¥ B

(H=Head Q' TY)

Hex. socket set screw M4x4(With nylon)

NIRRESRY MAx4(Husf)

Hex. socket set screw M4x6(With nylon)

RARRIEDRY MAX6 (F{av)

E-Ring(43)

ERESRCHIE 3)

Hex. socket bolt M4x12

AEREEVE MAX12

Hex. socket button bolt M3x6

RARREI vEVD M3X6

Hex. Socke bolt M2.5x6

RTHEVD M2, 56

Hex. socket bolt M5x20

MERREAD M5X20

Hex. socket bolt M8x25

AERAEND MBX25

QW W W (W W | [N N (NN NN (NN BN e e [ e e e

Disk spring M8

1% M8

(H=E%0
ATEM| LIST N DESCRIPTION B&% Q' TY NOTE
1 |RD230140 |Driving shaft L] HXx1
RD230150 |Driving shaft bush(upper) E8N7 7y () Hx1
3|HT230510 |Needle bar driving block HEERG 70,y Hx1
4 |[HB230200 |Needle bar driving link HERY ) Hx1
5| HT230750 |0il core(30mm) 2 (30mm) 150
6 [HT230470 {Link pin(Small) M AIEY HX1
T|HT230490 |Link(Small) RZA0D) HX1
8 | HT230730 |Shin-Ring(410 t=0.3) Y)Y (410 t=0,3) HXx2
9 [KF230530 |Roller(For take up lever) Jn(RER) Hx1
10| HT230450 |Link roller joint pin UMY EIPEY MY HXx1
11 [HT230760 |0il core(8mm) 2 (8om) 150
12| HT230770|0il core(20mm) i (20mm) 150
3| HT230460 |Link pin(Large) KIvrEy HXx1
4 |HT230480 |Link(Large) 2] Hx1
5 | HT230500 |Set slide block Nilg@7o,) Hx1
6 |HP23 1370 |Square ball Az Hx1
7TIHT230320 |Square ball pin HEEY HX1
8| HT230370 |Pressure foot support 3] HXx1
9 HT230340 |Pressure foot support rubber i3zt el Hx1
0| HT 230290 |Needle bar driving fixing base LR Hx1
1 |HT230520 [Needle bar driving stopper REEA L /8- Hx1
2 A901236 8 |Spacer(Coil bush) AR-4-(BT972) HX1
3[A9012367 {Shim-Ring(415 t=0, 15) yM 7Y (415 t=0.15) HXx1
4 |HT 230530 |Needle bar driving ik HX 1
5 |HT 230280 |Needle bar driving pin HEEEy HX 1
6 | HT 23056 0 |Needle bar driving return spring SRR -vR 7Y Y Hx1
7
8
9
0
1
2
3
4
5




04C Needle bar C

FHHEC

BEMAX-NS

BEMAX-NR



04C Needle bar C

(H=Head Q' TY)

& ¥ C (H =580
ITEM LIST N DESCRIPTION g A NOTE
1 |HT230590 |Lever pin block Vi-EsToy) Hx1
2 [HT230930 |Needle bar driving lever set HERBL v } Hx1
3 | HB230271 |Needle bar driving lever fixed R -BEE vy M- Hx1
pin set collar
4 |HB230241 |Needle bar driving lever HEERL- Hx1
5 | HB2 30350 |OQuter(ORI1X14X10X1) AR(OR11x14x10x1) Hx?2
6 | HB2 30360 |Needle roller with retainer L ey Hx2
(80-K8x11x10) (80-K8x11x10)
7|HB230281 |Needle bar driving lever fixed pin LB A - Hx 1
collar
8 |HT 230410 |Needle bar driving lever fixed pin L A Hx1
9 |HB23026 1 |Needle bar driving lever connecting pin | HEF§V/i-BKEY HX 1
10 |HB230220 |Needle bar driving lever pin(B) HEEBLI-Ey(B) Hx1
11 HT230420 |Guide plate H{F7v-} HX1
12| RD230100 |Take up lever stocker base KBAL97-R-2 Hx1
13{RD230160 |Take up lever stocker set KEAL2h-8 HXx1
14 ]|HT230610 |Pressure foot cam a’ ssy HHink a' ssy Hx1
15 |HT230600 [Cam back up plate hiky) 7177 -b Hx1
16 |HT 230720 {Pressure foot cam(K2) KN A(K2) HXx1
17 |HT230380 [Cam tap plate AL 977V} Hx1
18 Hex. socket set screw M4x4(With nylon) MRHEARY MAX4(F{ )
19 Hex, socket bolt M4x15 ARAAVE M4x15
20 Hex. socket set screw M5X5 ARRE RV M5X5
21 Hex. nut M6 nfitsh M6
2 2 Hex. socket bolt M4x14(With adhesion) MIRREVE MAXL4CERD
23 Hex. socket bolt M4x8 RAREEVS MAx8
24 Hex. socket bolt M5x15 RARBEAN) M5x15
25 Hex. socket bolt M4x18 AIRRENS MAX18
26 Hex. socket bolt M4x8 ARA#VE MAx8




040 Needle bar D

§THD

2\\\M¢a
=

&

—

r S )
AN

)

)

Y/
s

BEMAX-NS

BEMAX-NR



e

04D Needle bar D
g ¥ D

(H=Head Q' TY)

4XH-4

(H=mE¥)
ITEM LIST M DESCRI PTI ON LEIES QTY N OTE
1 |{RD 3‘3 0010 [Rod joint asfya{ v} 2
2{RD230110 |Collar for decided position kI H7- Hx 2
3|RD250050 |Arm top cover 7-ALEAN- Hx1
4 |RD250070 |Head side cover(right) Ay FNERI-(R) H X1 | First head only 1#H4&R
5| RD25001 0 [Front cover upper Wl L H-2
RD250020 |Front cover upper(First head) W LED 1
RD250030 |Front cover upper(Last head) N~ LGRRRD 1
6 JRD24001 0 | Thread hanger Ky Hx1
7|RD25006 0 |Cover between heads Ay FRAS- H-1
8 {RD250090 |Cance clip h3-7097 TL-180-1418 4xXH-4
9 {RD250040 |Front cover lower Hans- T HX 1
10 Hex. socket bolt M4x16 With spring washer | AfRH#VE MAX16 3EeH
11 Hex. Socke bolt M5x6 MRHEVE M5X6
12 Hex. Socke bolt M4x5 NERREVE MAXS
13 Truss screw M3x8 2R TADRY M3X8
14 Truss screw M3x5 HERR I A03Y M3X5
15 RD250100 | Washer TM-147-2 FUBRHEX T 934~ TM-147-2




05  Jump

R A

(&

24

9

”‘.
A B (@ —ao
&
&

|

Q)

26

BEMAX-NS

BEMAX-NR



05 Jump (H=Head Q' TY)
Sy 7 (H=H%)

ITEM LIST N DESCRI PTI ON i) QTY N OTE
1 |HB240110 |Cancel return spring FrreN-v270 Y Hx1
2| HB240070 |Cancel rod revyf Hx1
3[A9014051 [0-Ring(P-5) 077 (P-5) HX1
4 |HB2400890 [Cancel rod guide drehng A ¥ Hx1
5 | HB2 4006 0 |Cancel bracket ERPALZNLENY Hx1
6 | HB2 40080 [Manual cancel pin 4 renty Hx1
7T|A9056020 |Rotary solenoid o-4y-JuJ{k 1H>< 1

(3ER35-35%3x8X9 1=45) (3ER35-35%3x8x9 1,=45)

8 [RD230250 |Jump solenoid fixing bracket STV KR T 59 b Hx 1
9 |RD230190 |Needle bar stopper fixing bracket HERL o A-BHT 551} Hx1

10 |HT230220 |Needle bar stopper $Ez o)t~ HXx1

11 |HT230620 |Needle bar stopper fixing pin L -RREY HX1

12 | HB240020 | Jump solenoid lever YTV Fyit- HX1

13| HB240030 | Jump solenoid lever pin sV Fun-Ey HXx 1

14| HB24004 1 [Jump eccentric YyUTLiey HX 2

15|RD230210 |Keep solenoid fixing bracket +-7S0LEHT 579} HX 1

16 |RD230220 |Plunger guide T4} Hx1

17| HB560080 |Solenoid plunger a’ssy SOL7577+Assy HXx 1

18| HB560060 |Keep solenoid spring -7 ERTY Hx1

19| HB5600 70 |Keep solenoid(TDS-KOTA 24V) $-7V/4F(TDS-KOTA 24V) HX1

20 [HB560020 |Keep solenoid fixing block +-7S0LK{Tus) HXx1

21]1A9%012051 |E-Ring 46 EMLYN 46 HX1

22 Hex. socket bolt M4x8 ARREV MAXS

23 Hex. socket button bolt M4x8 RARRES AAND MAXB

2 4 Hex. nut M4 Ay M4

25 Hex. bolt M4x10 AIFVE MAX10

26 Hex. socket set screw MAx4(With adhesion) | ARRNESEY MAx4 CHEND

21 Hex. socket bolt M4x12(With adhesion) ARREVD MAXT2(BERED

28 Hex. socket bolt M5x18 ARV M5X18

29 Hex, socket bolt M4x12 AERHAVY MAX12

30 Flush screw M3x8 TFRIRIS Y M3X8

31 Hex. socket bolt M2. 6x6 ARREV) M2, 6X6

32 Hex. socket bolt M3x12 RERREVD M3x12




06 Thread guide

BEMAX-NS
BEMAX-NR



06 Thread guide (H=Head Q' TY)
R E (H=Tr%)

ITEM LIST N DESCRIPTION LI QTY N OTE
1 | RD240080 |Hose joint fixing plate H-ZBERY WK Hx1
2 |[HT240480 [Thread collar 1(For thread stand, white) | #D1. CXUTH.Hf) HX15
3| RD240100|Insert screw(For upper tension) A= 02 9(-207 73 H) Hx15
4 {RD240140 [Upper tension thread guide complete ~287 ¥ 3 /R4EAK (BEMAX) Hx15
51 RD240111 |Thread spring adjusting plate PYDIrE] Hx15
6 |RD240150 |Dial tension unit complete(BEMAX) #4145 (BEMAY) Hx15
T|RD24006 0 |First thread guide plate(BEMAX) $14%A 70~} (BEMAX) HX1
8 | RD240070 |Second thread guide plate(BEMAX) H2AEATV-1 (BEMAX) Hx1
9 |RD240020 |Tension base" 77274 (151H) Hx1

10| RD240030 |Tension cover 73 =154 HX1

11 |HT240240 [Blind cap 7547 %117 Hx1

12| RD240120 [Tension earth plate Fryay7-37v-} Hx 1

13 {EBYO016°70 |4640 head SW PCB(Without cable) 464077 FSWER(T-718L) HXx1

14| RD240181 |Tension base(l) 793 7hR-2(L) Hx1

15| RD240090 |Cord holder 1R HXx1

16 ]RD240171 |Tension base(R) 7v¥3v4R-2(R) Hx 1

17{RD240065 1 |Second thread guide H2REN HX 1

18| RD2401 30 |Cover pressure rubber I-Bidh HX 1

19 Truss screw M4x8 FEREPAMY MAX8

20 Tapping screw M3x12 RIS SEVYRY M3x12

21 Truss screw M4X10 AR P ADRY MAX10

22 Pan head tapping screw M3x8 §J17 B 54} M3x8

23 Hex. socket button bolt M5X12 AEREET VAV M5X12

(With washers) (L. /B

2 4 Truss screw M4xg HERR DY M4X6

25 Tapping truss screw M4x10 TERES €77 1 AhkY MAX10

26 Cap bolt M4x10(With washers) oo TRND MAXTO(TEL. S3EER)

27T{A9071059 [ Joint(KOGANEI-TSK-M8M) BEC2H34-TSK-M8M) HX15




07A Color change A

BiRZ A

BEMAX-NS

BEMAX-NR



07A Color change A

B A
ITEM LIST N DESCRI|I PTI ON B a8 QTY N OTE
1[RD330170 |Manual knob FonvEn 1
2| KC330170 |Detection plate collar Rbi7V-a9- 1
31 KX330271 |Rotation sensor dock Bk -Fy) 1
4 {RD330070 |Bearing hold plate(2) 7Y R (2) 1
5]A901006 2 |Bearing 600022 FRE8% 6000727 3
6 |A906006 3 [Photo micro sensor EE-SX672A 77TRBT+ 134 Joe - (Hhoy) 1
EE-S5X672A
7[KX330250 [Sensor spacer Y -AR-4 - 1
8 |RD330120 |Color change top plate Ry 770t 1
9 | RD330050 jStud bolt Ay bikb 4
10| RD330040 {Connecting shaft BEv17h 1
11 }RD330030 | Coupling AN 1
12 RD330110 {Color change side plate 81 F7V-t 1
13 ] KX330120 |Bearing hold collar A7 s HLh5- 1
14 RD330150 |Color change cam flh L 1
15 | RD330160 [Color change base E8R~2 1
16 | RD33006 0 [Bearing hold plate(l) K79 778k (1) 2
17| RD330020 [Motor coupling 9-he Yy 1
18| A9065073 |Gear head 2GN30K ¥rAsF 2GN30K i
19 A90650°7 2 |Reversible motor 2RKG6GN-AUL(AC 100V) R=-y7 -4~ 1
2RK6GN-AUL(AC 100V)
20 | RD330080 |Color change board base plate BRERA-R7V-} 1
211 A9012208 |Spacer ¢5x4L AR-#-(BTy¥2) $5X4L 5
22 |EBYO01650 |Color change board EHER 1
23 Hex. socket set screw M6X6 ARREARY M6X6
24 Hex. socket set screw M5x10 MiRfEARY M5X10
25 Truss screw M3x8 7 b4y M3X8
26 Hex. socket bolt M4x10 AERHAVE MAX10(13EAED
(With spring washer)
Hex. socket bolt M3x16(With washer) ARRIEVY M3X16 (82 /261
2 8 Hex. socket bolt M5X15 ARV M5X15
29 Hex. socket bolt M4x15 NARRAEVE MAX15 (B4
(With spring washer)
30 Hex. socket bolt M5x25(With washer) RERHEND M5X25 (Pl NHEER)
31 Hex. socket bolt M4x60(With washer) AR D MAX60 (. f2EED




078 Color change B

BikAB

0

/ o\ %

L NG
Wy, S5
\\\\\\ AN

L

BEMAX-NS

BEMAX-NR



07B Color change B

Hex. socket bolt M6X40(With washer)

NEARFE MEX40 (Tig. 1RESD

Hex. nut M6(With washer)

iy b M6 (FES. B

Hex. socket bolt M5X15(With washer)

MIRHEVE M5XL5 (TS, AREHD

Hex. socket bolt M5x18(With washer)

AARNHENE M5X18(HEL. /B

Hex. socket bolt M4x10(With washer)

AERNFV Y MAXTOCHED. MRERH)

Hex. socket bolt M3x10

AERRAVD M3X10

{2 I o T N T I o T I o I I S O I

Truss screw M3x8

15 b2y M3X8

EB#ZB
ITEM LIST N DESCRIPTI ON ®mAH QTY NOTE
1 [RD330190 |Color change unit cover(2) 2=y br-(2) 1
RD330180 |Color change unit cover(l) ffhazy bs-(1) 1
3[RD330140 |Color change base frame BRA-24 1
4 |[RD330200 |Color change unit cover(3) a1y b-(3) 1
5 [A901006 3 {Bearing MR105ZZ(NSK) 1241 758% MR105ZZ(NSK) 4
6 | KX330160 |Connecting collar shaft BEang 4
T|RD330100 |Connecting block WTuy) 1
8 | KX330020 |Connecting rod #ay f 1
9 JKX230170 |Joint brock Y3{s}ny) 1
10 |JRD330090 |Sensor dock try-Fr) 1
11 JRD330130 [LM guide base plate LMA-271~} 1
12 [RD230020 |LM guide 2RSR12VMUU+315M-1 LMY{F¥ 2RSR12VMUU+315M-1 1
13| RD330210 |Color change unit cover(4) fliazy Mi-(4) 1
14 Hex. socket bolt M8x30(With washer) ARRRAND MBX30 (YRS, SEAH)
L5 Truss screw MAX6 Tl bIbEY MAX6
16 Hex. socket bolt M5x25 MERRERE MbX25
7 Hex. socket bolt M4x8 AARAEVD MAX8
8(A9012127/{E-Ring ¢3 BB /Y WEE 43 4
9
0
1
2
3
4
5




08A Drive A

FLED A

BENSH-YN/YS BEMAX-NS

BENRH-YN/YS BEMAX-NR



08A Drive A

EX 8h A
ITEM LIST N DESCRIPTI ON BaE Q'TY N OTE
1 |HB310110 [Bearing unity(Upper shaft) A7Y 743z b (LERD 1
2| KC320820 |Upper shaft connecting shaft 15x5700 LagEyy7h 15%5700
3[HV310110 |Angle gauge LR 1
4 (A9011040 |Bearing(RB-204) 4% (RB-204) 2
5| KN313670 |Angle label(h) Bl 70 (A) 1
6 {HP310210 {Driving pulley ¢152,2 E87-1- 152, 2 1
7TI/HB310070 |Tining pulley(84-23) 743747-9-(8M-23) 1
8 | HV310070 |Key(Both round) 6x6x47 R 6X6X47 1
9 |HV310040 |Upper shaft(Gear box L) HR(Fr-4471L)
10 |HH320550 [Upper shaft connecting coupling LgEEn 7)Y 1
11 |HB310140 |Housing(lower shaft) ¥y (FR) 1
12| HV310120 |Cover(Motor section) -(E-4-5) 1
13|A90201 71 |Belt(4PK-1460) 725 ~A¥ b (4PK-1460) 1
14| KN31001O0 [Motor pully ¢48.6 t-7-7-U- ¢48.6 1
151 HB310280 | Motor (FBK8-4P-0. 75KWVF3) t-7-(FBK8-4P-0, T5KWVEF3) 1
(With cable) (r-7TMi®)
16 |HV310050 [Key(Side round) 6x6x35 () 6x6x35 1
17{HP310220 |Motor base(R-05) t-4-A-72(R-05) 1
18 Hex. socket set screw M6X6 ARRHEARY MEX6
19 Truss screw MAX6 17 b4 MAX6
20 Hex. socket bolt M6x20 AARHEVD MBX20
2 1 Truss screw M6x8 FERR AT M6X8
22 Hex. bolt M8x30 nidNh MBX30
23 Hex. bolt M8x25 ~ifh MBX25
24 Hex. socket bolt M6X15 ARHENE MBX15 Key side +-H
Hex. socket bolt M6x18 ARHEND MBX18
25 Hex, socket bolt M10x35 ARA#AE M10X35
26 Hex. socket bolt M6x12 NERHAVE MBX12 Key side +-N
Hex. socket bolt M6x15 ARFRY MEX15
217 Hex. socket bolt M6x25 NRHAV) M6X25




088 Drive B

FrEhB

BENSH-YN/YS BEMAX-NS

BENRH-YN/YS BEMAX-NR



S~

08B Drive B

EX &) B

| TEM LIST N DESCRIPTI ON BaE QTY N OTE
1 {HV310020 |Gear box L #-§492 L 1
2| HB130020 |Bridge fixing spacer T=1 T R4~ T=1 1

HB130030 |Bridge fixing spacer T=0.5 7Y 1 JRHAA-¥- T=0.5 1

3/A9011035 |Bearing unit(UCFL204) §%229 P (UCFL204) 1
4 {HP321100 |Lower shaft connecting coupling TiEE 7Y Y 1
5 | KC320820 |Upper shaft connecting shaft 15x5700 Higly 17} 15%5700 1
6§ |lHB310160 [Gear box front cover Fr-fo ) ABEAN- 1
T{HB310100 |Idler pulley bracket T4¥5-7-1-73 1 1
8§ [HP3 10150 | Idler shaft 71¥7-# 1
9 [HB3 10080 | Idler pulley 465 71F¥3-7-1- $65 1

10/A9012068 |C-Ring(For shaft ¢15) CHLHR (BH415) 1

11 {HV310100 {Gear box cover(L Side) £ 9208 (LID 1

12| HV310090 |Belt cover AW pAn- 1

13| HV310080|Drivig pulley cover §&7-1-n- 1

14 [HB310120 |Bearing unit(Lower shaft) A7 Yazq b (T l

15(A9011040 | Bearing(RB-204) % (RB-204) 1

16 [HB310070 |Timing pulley(8M-23) 943777-1-(8M-23) 1

17]HV310060 |Lower shaft(Gear box L) THCEP-£973L) 1

18 {HV310070 jKey(Both round) 6x6x47 R 6X6x47 1

191 A9020131 |Timing bel t(25058M760) 7430941 (25088M760) 1

20 [HB310180 |Bridge cover 7Y 9901~

21 Truss screw 1FiN I AnRY

22 Truss screw TFRE VI ADRY

23 Hex. socket bolt M12x45 ARRNEVE M12x45

24 Hex. bolt M5x50 AREV M5X50 Small bobbin A%

Hex. bolt M5x60

AfENE M5X60

Middle bobbin 9%

25 Hex. socket bolt M10x35 RERA#IE M10X35

26 Hex. socket bolt M6X20 ARHENE M6X20

217 Truss screw M5x10 I AY M5X10

28 Hex. socket bolt M12x40 ARBER M12X40

29 Hex. socket bolt M10x45 ARREVD M10X45

30 Hex. socket set screw MGX6 FERRIEDRY MBX6

31 Hex. socket bolt M6x12 NERREVE MEX12 Key side +-H
Hex. socket bolt M6X15 AARREVE M6X15

32 Hex. socket flange bolt M8x25 MRR7IVIEVE MBX25




10A  Pantograph drive A

13

AN

. \//\Y

//;/A\\\ 7

N/ )

A\

N

/<\

BEMAX-NS

BEMAX-NR



10A Pantograph drive A

(3% Depends on machine type)

REREN A CHISMAIC & > TR% 3)
| TEM LIST N DESCRI!I PTI{ ON CEEES QTY N OTE
1 | KF730790 [Knurling screw(for pantograph) BRu-Uy b3y
2 | 1FRD2035035045H | Pantograph frame a’ ssy BIv-h a’ ssy 1
31 KFT730750|Clip(300L) 4Y97(300L) 50
4 [KN480350560 | Guide rail(560L) #BL-4(560L) 10 |3%
5 |KN480350610| Guide rail(610L) #BU-4(610L) 1%
6 {HP48291G45185 | H-Guide cover(H-Stroke 450) HERA /- (HZ bu-7450) 5
7 Rag nut(C) M4 R MO M4
8 { RD480010 |V-Guide cover(ST-Stroke 350) VER#-(STA}O~-7350) 1
9 | HV480070 |Pulse motor connecting shaft holder set | /hRe-7-BEV+71%% 2
10 Cap nut M4 #i%ty b M4
11 Washer (With gear) 4 Ailigs 4
12 Flush screw M4x12 FEiheY Mdx12
13 Flush screw Md4x8(Undercut) ERHENRT MAXB(TVF-hab)
14 Pias biss M5x23 FFHETRER 5X23




10B Pantograph drive B

“EEENB

BEMAX-NS

BEMAX-NR



10B Pantog raph drive B (R=H-direction rail Q' TY) (3% Depends on machine type)

B EEE B (R=HA L — V8 GKIFMIEIC & > TRES)
ITEM LIST M DESCRIPTION ®RE QTY N OTE
1 | HP 482910 |V-Guide rail(1=1060) VAV-1(1.=1060) RX 2
2|HP482871 |H-Roller base(Rear) Ho-5-A-2(}) RX1
3 HP 482950 |Roller pin a’ssy A o-7-EV8 A RXx 4
41 A902009 8 | Timing belt(30055M2000) 7437781 (30085M2000) RX1
5 | HH482031 |Belt connecting plate No.1 AP HEESH No. 1 RX 1 | H-Stroke 850 over
Nz bo-78505E
6 {HH481980 |Clamping ¢19 419 8h9377 RX1
T|HV4800050 |Pantograph driving pulley(Front) S5M BEG7-1-(H) S5M R X |
8§ {HH481991 | Tining pully shaft #97-1-v47} RX1
9 lHH482110 |Pulley shaft bolt cap 7-Y-v47 Milbres T RX 1
10| HP 482940 |Tining belt set rack(5M) JAIVYAW SR 9 (5M) R X2
11 {HH482041 |Belt connecting plate No.2 AMHEESR No. 2 R X1 |H-Stroke 850 over
HAbn-78500 L
12| KN480061 [Rail base felt(100x38x6) V=167 141 (100%38%6) RX2
13| HV480040 |Pantograph driving pully(Rear) S5M REG7-9-() SoM RXx1
14[A9011063 [Needle bearing(TLA 2016) =-FWA7Y7¥(TLA 2016) RX1
15|HH482000 [H-Guide front pulley bracket HEAGT-U-77% 2} RX1
1 6 |HR48209G45 | H-Guide rail base(Stroke 450) HEAV-#1h (Aho-7450) RX1 |
17| {HV480030 |H-Guide rear pulley bracket HEARRT-1-77F 1} Rx1
18| HH481970 |Pulse motor connecting shaft collar MWAE-9-BEV 17 M- RXx1
19 Hex. socket bolt MAXI5 AARHERE MAXI5
20 Hex. socket bolt M3X6 RERRENE M3X6
21 Hex. nut M5 Afirrh M5
22 Hex. nut M3 Aitsb M3
23 Hex. socket bolt M5x18 ARV M5X18
24 1A9012052 |EB-Ring ¢10 BYLYR 410 RX1
25 Hex. nut M4 Aiteh M4
26 Truss screw M3x10 TR M3X10
217 Hex. bolt M4x25 AEAVD MAX25
28 Hex. socket bolt M4x18 MiRHERD MAX18
29 Hex. nut M8 AiFab M8
30 Hex. socket bolt M4x22 AARHFVE MAX22
31 Hex. socket set screw M5x8 ARELDEY MbX8
32 Hex. socket bolt M4x15 AAREEVE M4x15
33 Hex. socket bolt M4x20 ARRREVE M4x20
34 Hex. socket bolt M8x25 KARHENVD MBX25




10C Pantograph drive C
HEEENC

BEMAX-NS
BEMAX-NR



10C Pantograph drive C (R=H-direction rail Q' TY) (3% Depends on machine type)

ReEREH C (R=HFM L~ 80 CREMIER & > TRE 3)
I TEM LIST N DESCRIPTI ON & & Q1Y N OTE
1 HP482881 |H-Roller base(Front) Ho-5-A-2(#) RX1
2 |HP 483370 |Guide bearing pin a’ ssy BRATY/TEY 2’ ssy Rx1
3| HP482950 |Roller pin a'ssy A n-7-E/@ A RX3
4 |HP48282045|H-Guide rail base fiking plate(For 450) | HEAV-MA-ZB{E(4500) RX2 | %
5 [HP 482910 |V-Guide rail(L=1060) VAV-»(L=1060) RXx2
6 | HP 482921 |Rail spacer(Front side) BBV -NAA-4- R X16
7T|HP48281A45]| H-Center guige rail base(For H450) Hes s -8y~ 2 (H4508) Rx1 |X
8 |HP4601 21 |H-Pantograph stopper(Front) HELBER (W) RXx1
9 |HP460170 |Pantograph stopper pin BLHEY RXx 2
101A90121 26 | KB-Bush(KBB-0406-D) KB71¥2(KBB-0460-D) RX2
11HP460160 |Pantograph stopper collar Ri¥an RXx2
12{A9012127 |B-Ring($3) B ok (HUE3) RX 2
13 | HP482250 |H-Auxiliary roller fixing bracket HEWa-7-it 7574} RX1
141 HP482270 |H-Auxiliary roller adjusting collar Highu-7-847- RX 1
15 HP482590 |H-Auxiliary roller HEgu-7- RX1
16 {HP482260 |H-Auxiliary roller fixing collar HEo-5-Rifh7- RXx 1
17| HP482280 |H-Auxiliary roller fixing base Higlu-7-RfR-2 RX 1
18 {HP48313G45 | H-Member connecting channel (H450) Hi -8+ 30 (HA50) RXx1 |3¥
19 |HP483391 |Guide bearing pin a' ssy(H) EBTY YEY 2’ ssy () Rx 1
20 Hex, socket bolt M5X10 AMIRHEVY M5X10
21 Flush screw M4x8(Undercut) T7RREAEY MAX8 (7419 D)
22 Hex. nut M5 ATk M5
23 Hex. socket bolt M4x8 ARREFVE MAXB
24 Cap nut M4 AT M4
25 Wood screw ¢5. 1%25 TERREARY ¢5. 1%25
26 Hex. socket bolt M4x8 PAREENE M4x8
27 Hex. socket bolt M4x15 ARV Mex15
28 Hex. socket bolt M5x30 MRV M5%30
29 Hex. socket button bolt M4x6 MERHRS /EVh MAXE




100 Pantograph drive D

HEEEND

BEMAX-NS

BEMAX-NR



10D Pantograph drive D (3% Depends on machine type)

PrEEEN D CRIRBIEIC & > TR S)
ITEM LIST N DESCRIPTION B R a QTY N OTE
1 {HV480060 |Pulse motor(TS3650N2) HW2E-1-(TS3650N2) 2
2|1 HV480010 |H-Pulse motor bracket HAVRE-§-T5h 9} 1
3 | HH481931 |Pulse motor coupling MVAE-9-97Y 74 2
4 |{HV480020 [H-Pulse motor auxiliary bracket Wiae-5-80755 1} 1
5| HP 451080 |H-Pantograph origin point magnet bracket | HBE&T 2717559} 1
6 {A90520 30 |Magnet(M-1024-02) 47} (M-1024-02) 1
7 |HP45111G45|H-Pantograph origin rail(Stroke 450) HRBEV-(bu-9 450) 1| 3%
8§ [ KU460270 |Plate nut(M3) Kt h(M3) 3
9 |MT460240 |RS-001 Bracket R§-001 7344} 2
10 )KN450300 | MH-601A Proximity switch fixing bracket | MH-601A EE¥a{s#BHT571} 1
11 1A9052024 |Switch(RS-001)  9#(RS-001) 2
121 A9052031 |Magnet proximity switch(MH-601A) BRZhHA 17 (MH-601A) 1
13 ]A90122189 |Spacer(Coil bush) 8x7 AR-4-(B37y¥1) 8X7 1
14 Truss screw M3x6 ERR A0S M3X6
15 Hex. socket bolt MGx22 MARHENE M6x22
16 Truss screw M4x8 TR A0%Y M4X8
17 Hex. socket bolt M8x30 ARHESE MBX30
18 Hex. socket bolt M5x18 AERRENE M5X18
19 Hex. socket bolt M8x25 NARNEVE MBX25
20 Hex. socket bolt M3x8 MERREVE M3X8
21 Hex. socket bolt M4x15 AERHEVE MAX15
22 Truss screw M3x10 Tl baahzy M3x10
23 H-Pulse motor connecting shaft HAVZE-F-dkY ¢ 7}
24 Truss screw M3x4 TR Ab3Y M3x4
25 [ HVS510020 |H-Pulse motor‘ extension cable L=1500 HApRE-4-ERF-T7h 1=1500
26 |HV310140 |Pulse motor cover H-direction MWAE-4-hi- R




‘.. ,\um
e R

%/1%
~F

9]
[go)
[
2)
- A
)
Q
>
C
s ®

[QV]
£ <
18]
c
(@)}
o
i
=
&

©

—
! @ @ m
L -3 ap
(o) m mﬁ?

BEMAX-NS

BEMAX-NR



10E—1 Pantograph drive E (2 rails) (% Depends on machine type)

PEEENE (2 &AL —Jb) CRIEMIEIC & > TRAB)

ITEM LIST N DESCRI PT 1 ON W & & QTY N OTE
1 |RD480020 |V-Slide rail(H stroke 450) V234 Fv-h(HAbo-7450) 1
2| HP451100 |V-Pantograph origin point magnet bracket | VBEAZ/%s}/559} 1
3|A9052030 {Magnet(M-102A-02) 47 (M-1024-02) 1
4 | HP 483341 |V-Roller base Vo-7-4-2 2
5 | HP 482950 |Roller pin a’ ssy A n-5-tvE A 8
6 |HP482910 |V-Guide rail(L=1060) VRU-#(L=1060) 4
7|HV480050 |Pantograph driving pulley(Front)(S5M) BE#7- - () (S5M) 2
8 | HH4 82110 |Pulley shaft bolt cap 7-Y-y17 by 7 2
9 (HH48 1991 |Timing pulley shaft #7-U-vv7}h 2

10 |HH482000 |HGuide front pulley bracket HEART-U-737 1} 1

11 [KN480061 |Rail base felt(100x38x6) b-th7:4F (100%38%6) 4

12 |HP48217G6350| V-Guide rail base(V=350,L=515) VERV-NER(V=350, L=515) 2| %

13|A902009 8 |Timing belt(30055M2000) 943778k} (30055M2000) 2

14 | HP482940 |Tining belt set rack(5M) J4 3PV HIELT 17 (BM) 4

15| HH481980 |Clamping ¢19 $19 ¥v5v7 2

16 |HV480040 |Pantograph driving pulley(Rear)(S5M) BES7-1-(8) (SaM) 2

171A901106 3 |Needle bearing(TLA2016) =~ FWA7Y 27 (TLA2016) 2

18 | HV480030 |H-Guide rear pulley bracket HEWRT-)-T55 7 b 2

19 (HH481970 |Pulse motor connecting shaft collar KaE-5-Aky17 M- 2

20 [HP45112G350 | V-Pantograph origin point rail(For V350) | VREAV-¥ (V350R) 1%

21 | KU460270 |Plate nut(M3) Erst M3 3

22 |MT460240 |RS-001 Bracket(V side) RS-001 7379+ (VD 2

23[A9052024 |Switch(RS-001) M 9#(RS-001) 2

24 {KN450300 [MI-601A Proximity switch fixing bracket | MH-601A E¥A{+FHOfY7554} 1

25| A9052031 |Magnetic proximity switch(MH-601A) BREiEEA1 27 (MH-601A) 1

26 Hex. socket bolt M5X15 MRV M5X15

27 Flush screw M4x8(Undercut) TERRENRY MAXB(TY-he D)

28 Truss screw M3x6 il b2ty M3xe

29 Hex. socket bolt M3x6 ARRAERE M3XE

30 Hex. nut M5 ~iitsb M5

31 Hex. socket bolt M4x15 KRNV MAX15

32 Hex. bolt M4x35 AV MAx35

33 Hex. nut M4 #fiTe b M4

34 Hex. bolt M4x25 AEFVD MAX25

35 Hex. nut M8 Aitsh M8

36 Hex. socket bolt MAX18 RERNENRD M4X18

31 Hex. socket bolt M8x25 MRHEVD MBX25

38 Hex. socket bolt M5x18 AARRAVE M5X18

39 Hex. socket bolt M4x15 | AHRHAVY MAX15

40 Hex. socket set screw M58 ARRLIZY M5x8

41 Hex. socket bolt M4x8 ARNEVE MAX8

42 Hex. socket bolt M3x8 AREEVD M3X8

43 Truss screw M3x10 R FIARY M3X10




10E-2 Pantograph drive E (3 rails)

46

BEEEhE (3L —JL)

-NS

BENSH-YN/YS BEMAX

BENRH-YN/YS BEMAX-NR



10E—2 Pantograph drive E (3 rails)
BEBHE (3FKL—J)

(3% Depends on machine type)

CREABEICE > TREB)
I TEM LIST N DESCRIPTI ON HBaE QTY N OTE
1| HW480110|V-Slide raile VA3{Fv-# 1
2 Hex. Socket bolt M5x15 ABRRFEVD M5X15
3 JHP 451100 |V-Pantograph origin point magnet bracket | VBEAT/39 17555} 1
4 [A9052030 |Magnet(M-102A-02) 39 (M-1024-02) 1
5 |HP 483341 |V-Roller base Vo-3-R-2 3
6 | HP 482950 |Roller pin a’ssy A o-7-EVll A 8
7{A9020098 | Timing bel t(30055M2000) 74379k} (30055M2000) 2
A9020178 |Timing belt(30055M2525) 7437980+ (30055M2525) 3~4 | H-Stroke 850 over
HAbo-98500 L
8 |HP 482940 |Tining belt set rack(5M) J{3 AWM AT 99 (BM) 4
9 {HH481980 |Clamping ¢19 $19 #hy5v7 2
L0 |HV480040 [Pantograph driving pulley(Rear) (S5M) BEH7-1-(8) (S5M) 2
11{A901106 3 |Needle bearing(TLA2016) :—FW&7U77(TLA2016) 2
12 1 HV480030 |H-Guide rear pulley bracket HEART-Y-797 4} 2
13| HH481970 [Pulse motor connecting shaft collar IVAE-5 -8y +7 M- 2
14 HV 4800890 |V-Pulse motor connecting shaft Vivae-7-dkyv 7} 1
(V3 railes) (V3ky-)
1 KN450300 | MH-601A Proximity switch fixing bracket |MH-601A &#a{s#RORYTY 1} 1
1 A9052031 |Magnetic proximity switch(MH-601A) : BRliR1 o7 (MH-6014) 1
1 HH 482000 |H-Guide front pulley bracket HEART-Y-77% 9} 1
1 HH481991 |Tining pulley shaft #47-9-v17} 2
HH4 8211090 |Pulley shaft bolt cap 7047 M b e 7 2
HV 480050 |Pantograph driving pulley(Front)(SSM) B8 7-1- () (S5M) 2
A9012052 |BRing(410) ‘ PEEBR($10) 2
HP 482910 |V-Guide rail(L=1060) Vv-#(1=1060) 4
KN48006 1 |Rail base felt(100%38x6) V-Wth7 54} (100%38%6) 4
HP48217G6G530 | V-Guide rail base(Stroke 530) VEAV-IER(Rbo-) 530) 2 (%
KU460270 |Plate nut(M3) Kf 1 (M3) 3
HP45112G530 | V-Pantograph origin point rail(For V530) | VEEAV-H(V5308) 1| 3%
MT 460240 [RS-001 Bracket(V side) RS-001 7779 h(VH) 2
A9052024 (Switch(RS-001) A 9#(RS-001) 2

Hex. socket bolt M3x6

RRREYD M3X6

Hex. nut M5

AMirrh M5

Truss screw M3x6

1917 A4 M3x6

Hex. socket set screw M5x8 ABRREIRY M58
Hex. socket bolt M4x8 MIRHENE M4X8
Hex. socket bolt M4x15 MIREEVE MAX15
Hex. socket bolt M4x18 NARHFVE M4X18
Hex. nut M8 ABFeb M8

Hex. bolt M4x25 AhdE MAx25
Hex. bolt M4x35 AEVE MAx35
Hex. nut M4 At b M4

Flush screw M3x8(Undercut)

FERHLGY M3X8(TYY-ha 1)

Truss screw M3x10

TRl b 2037 M3x10

W A 0 (0 W oo [ oo W e [ (e [N o NN o (o e o o o e

N = o |© | |2 | | |e jw |0 |= o [w | |1 ol | | |9 [m= |l | oo |~ [ |en

Hex. socket bolt M3x8

ARRRAVE M3x8







10E—2 Pantograph drive E (3 rails)
MEXEHE (3 XKL —Jb)

ON &%

ITEM LIST N DESCRIPT QTY N OTE
43 Hex. socket bolt M8x25 NARREVD MBX25 1
14 Hex. socket bolt M5x18 RRAEAE MBX18 1
4 5 { 1DHV2030035060H | Table (For V3 railes) 7= (V3Rb-M) 1
4 1AHV2030035060H | Leg frame (For V3 railes) W7u-L(V3EL-I) 1
47 |HV3101 60]|Pulse motor cover (For V3 railes) RWRE=5-21-(V3KV-M) 1
48 Cap nut M4 o M4

49 |HW4 80080 |Guide bearing shaft No. 4 B8A7Y 7471 No. 4 2
50| HW4 80070 |Guide bearing shaft No. 3 B8<7Y7%+7} No. 3 2
51 HW4 80050 |Guide bearing shaft No.1 97947} No. 1 8
52[A90100305 |Bearing 69477 7977 69412 12




\
x
¥

V=~

> @
)

N

10F Pantograph drive F
2EEENF

) 7
N N / \/ f £)
\
.,
t / /
Y //
3

BEMAX-NS
BEMAX-NR



10F Pantograph drive F

PLEXE) F
I TEM LIST N DESCRIPTI ON BaE QTY N OTE
1 [HS130010 {|Bridge cover 7Yy A0~ 2
2| HB130020 jBridge fixing spacer T=1 79 1 RO 2R-4~ T=1 2
HB130030 |Bridge fixing spacer T=0.5 79 JROHAR-4~ T=0.5 2
3 |HV310130 [Pulse motor cover(V side)(2-Railes) KAAE=9-p1- (VD (240-1) 1
4 |HP321140 |Top shaft connecting bearing unit i} CaM) 1
(SBFLN02) (SBFLN02)
5| HB31016 Gear box front cover £ ANEhS- L
6 | HV480090 |V-Pulse motor connecting shaft Vihat-)-#kv 7 b 1
(V3 railes) (V3kv-#)
7IHV310010 |Gear box(R) ¥-F412(R) 1
8 HH481931 |Pulse motor coupling(2-Railes) MzE-7-h1 70 77 (24Y-1) 1
9| HV480010 |H-Pulse motor bracket HWiWAE=-5-777 1} 1
10 [{HVA480060 |Pulse motor(TS3650N2) SWAE-§-(TS3650N2) 1
11 | HV480020 |H-Pulse motor auxiliary bracket HiWae-7-§l757 4} 1
12 |{HB310030 [Gear box cover(R) ¥r-£19201-(R) 1
13 Truss screw M5x10 178903 M5X10
14 Hex. socket bolt M12x40 MIRREVE M12X40
15 Hex. socket bolt M8x25 ARRH#YD MBX25
16 Truss screw M4x8 TR I A3Y M4X8
17 Hex. socket bolt MBx25 RERRAVE MEX25
(With spring washer) UREHD
18 Hex. socket bolt M12x45 ARV M12x45
19 Hex. socket bolt M5x18 NEAHEVD M5x18
20 Hex. socket bolt M8x30 ARSI MBX30
21 Hex. socket bolt M6x22 MRV MBX22




11-1 Control(NS)
wIE (NS)

BEMAX-NS
BEMAX-NR



11—1 Control (NS)
HE (NS)

ITEM LIST N DESCRI PTI ON B & A QTY N OTE
1 {EAY033A1 |NS automat controller NSE-b2sbavbo-5- 1
2 EBYO01250 |CPU-Board 5611 5611 N CPUEK 1
31EBYO01240 [Memory board 5430 5430 N JUEK 1
4 JEBY01260 [NLCD-Display system N LCD %% 1
5 { EBY01270 |Nautomat power N t-b7y MBE 1
6 | EBYO01350 |Floppy drive FD-05HG-261 7u3t-F3{7 FD-05HG-261 1
T|EBYO01330 {Back board 5740 5740 Heyf-F 1
8| EBYO0 1310 |Pulse moter drive unit 5720 5720 JWRE-7F7{7229} 1
9| EBYO01341{Inverter unit V2-07-2H84 {78-pazy} V2-07-2H84 1

(NS750W) (NS750W)

10| EBYO01300 |{Ndriver CPU-Board 5710 5710 N F7{/-CPULK 1

11 |EBYO01320 |Power board 5730 5730 7B 1

12| EBYO01290 |Ndriver power control unit N F54-ERi2=y | 1

13 KF530160 |Switch bar Aot 1

14 KC530240 |Bar switch bracket(Small) BA #7351 (D) 5

I5[KF530120 |Push button switch MS319(Green) F#5 024 +F MS319(R) 1

KF530111 |{Push button switch M§319(Red) B9 v2{+F MS319(H) 1

16 | KC530230 |Bar switch bracket(Large) BA{97735 1 MR 4

17|[KF530150 |Push button switch cap FEhvad 13497 1

18| KC5200 20 |Transformer cover set [$225 U2 1

19| EAYO033A3 NS transformer 3P NSh372 3P 1

EAYO034A3 |NS transformer 1P NSt3va 1P 1

20 |HV33001 1 |Automat bracket LRSI VAL RN 1

21 |HV330022 |Automat bracket spacer A=127 M3 hAR-4- 1

22|HV510010 |Controller stand fixing stay 2y ba-7hiE 1

23| EAY033A2 |NS automat driver NSE-P9 bF34N1- 1

24 Tapping pan screw M4x20 19RH 1BV hhty MAX20

25 Hex. socket bolt MERRFV

26 Hex. socket bolt M8x20 ARV MBX20

27 Hex. socket flange bolt M6x20 ARRT7V IRV M6X20

28 Hex. socket flange bolt M6x12 Kﬁﬂﬁﬁﬂf\h} MBX12

29 Tapping pan screw M3, 8x8 Rl bIRS9E VRS M3, BX8

30| KF530250 |Switch rod joint Mol 1

31 | KF530171 |Switch rod cap Mty s7 2




11-2 Control(NR)
wlfE (NRD

BEMAX-NS
BEMAX-NR



11—2 Control (NR)
H{#H (NR)
ITEM LIST M DESCRIPT O N BaA& Q1Y N OTE
1 |EAYO038A1 |NR automat controller NRA-F2ybavto-5- 1
2 [ EBYO01550 |5480 690-thousand needle memory board 5480 GIRitAEY-RE 1
BENR BENR
J{EBYO01601 |LCDNL6448AC33-18(BENR) LCD NL6448AC33-18(BENR) 1
4 | EBYO01541 |5422 1/0-Board BENR 5422 1/0&K BENR 1
5[ EBYO01530 |5411 CPU-Board BENR 5411 CPUXK BENR 1
6 [EBYO 1580 [5470 Back right board BENR 5470 K577 }4K BENR 1
T{EBYO01330 |Back board 5740 Na28-F 5740 1
§ | EBYO0 1310 !Pluse motor drive unit 5720 MVRE-§¥3{7129} 5720 1
9| EBYO01341 |Inverter unit V2-07-2H84 {u1-4129} V2-07-2H84 1
(NS750W) (NS750W)
10yEBYO01300 |CPU-Board 5710 CPUZK 5710 1
11| EBYO01320 [Power-Board 5730 N7-B§ 5730 1
12 ]EBYO0 1290 |Power control unit BRI b 1
13 KF530160 jBar switch Motk 1
14| KC530240 |Bar switch bracket(Small) A4 s# 7359 h (D) 5
15| KF530120 |Push button switch NS319(Green) R85 v24 9% MS319(H) 1
KF530111 |Push button switch NS319(Red) B9 724 9F MS319(H) 1
16 [KC530230 |Bar switch bracket(Large) BA 9773510 R) 4
17{KF530150 |Push button switch cap Iy 294197 1
18| KC520020 |Transformer cover set bIvAB-tg b I
19 | EAY033A3 |NS transformer 3P NSt772 3P 1
EAY 03 4A3 |NS transformer 1P NSh5v2 1P 1
20 |HV330040 |NR automat bracket NRA-b29 b 755y} 1
21 |{HV330022 |Automat bracket spacer =93y bR~ 1
22 |HV330030 |Controller stand fixing stay(NRH) a7 bo-RiA (NRH) 1
23| EAYO0383A2|NS automat driver NSK- b2y b F7408- 1
24 Tapping screw M4x20 FERRD 7 E2B5DRY MAX20
25 Truss Tapping screw M3. 8x8 TERB 53 9E 239 M3, 8x8
26 Hex. socket bolt M8x20 NARRAVE M8X20
217 Hex. socket flange bolt M6x20 AMRRTIYVEVE M6X20
28 Hex. socket flange bolt MGX12 FARRTIVIEN MEX12
29 Hex. socket bolt MREENE
30| KF530250 |Switch rod joint MRy 1
31 {KF530171 |Switch rod cap Mooy 2
32| EBYO01560 |5452 B/B-Board BENR 5452 B/BEN BENR
33| EBYO01380 |Inlet GL-2030H] {7Vs} GL-2030H1
34 [EBYO01590 |Switching power supply MRW160 BENR M1F7YER MRW160 BENR
35 | EBYO0 1570 {5460 Switch relay board BENR 5460 A{s7iBAE BENR
36 | EBYO01351 |FDD FD-05HG-4661 FDD FD-05HG-4661




12 Accessories

1R

BEMAX-NS T
BEMAX-NR




12

Accessories

(H=Head Q' TY)

(3% Depends on machine type)

ft B an (H=5%0) CRIHBIEIC & > TRK )
ITEM LIST N DESCRIPT.I N W & 5 QTY N OTE
1 [(BRD51001 0] Cable duct set(BEMAX-20 P=350) §-7445 }SET(BEMAX-20 P=350) 1
2 | RD510020 | Duct spacer JhhaR-4- H+1 [ X%
3| KX510060 |Duct end cover ¥ M- 2
4 | KF710390 [Spool holder felt(8x34x$70) FUT7 v} (8X34%470) HXx15
5 RD710050 |Spool holder pipe(L=145) AT 7(L=145) H x15
6 | RD7 10020 |Spool holder base KU~-2 (154 Hx 1
7TiHVT710010 |Fiuorescent lamp MK-4111T3-A/B(100V) X7 MK-4111T3-A/B(100V)
8 | HB7 10010 |Fluorescent lamp fixing bracket SRR T30 b
9 {HB7 10020 |Fivorescent lamp set plate BT 7Y~}
101 RD710040 {Aluninum frame THITV-h
11 {RD710030 |Spool holder fixing stay U TR AT~ (15%4)
12 Truss screw M5x15 TRl bIadeY MoX15
13 Truss screw M6x12 R b AbRY MBX12
14 Truss screw M5X10 AR FIA0GY M5X10
15 Hex. nut M8 AMish M8
16 Hex. socket bolt M6x20 RARRENE MBX20
17 Hex. socket bolt M8x45 RISV MBX45
18 Hex. nut M6 AAtsh M6
19 Hex. socket bolt M6x15 RERAEVE MBX15
20 Hex. socket bolt M6x25 RERRFVE MBX25
21 [HT240480 |Thread collar 0 HX15
22| RD710010 |Spool holder pipe seal KU T H X15
23| RDT710070 | Tube band(TB6-3) Fa2-78§87F (TB6-3) HX15
24 [RDT710060 |Spool holder tube(N6-500-2W) H7F2~7(N6-500-2W)







=
F_374138363425621796982711339999132452200881177
—“1 — N | O — N | N — ] e o=t | O [N I I B i i e ] ] o | — | —t
M [N — g — |~ =
=
o|l<|/maoAImm oAk glamg alo <C| < | << || m T T O T A O A T O
.”0002000200000022527772621111111111111111111111
HOI0111011111100000000011111111111111111111111
[7e}
185444800011138023234901223333100000000000000
—t
M7702222333333112257775 ||| |<|<]<|w|w|o|l~|lo|olo|o|~|—|cx|c|m|m
(=]
eI |olcIcleo|cleo|lo|lo|lc|lo|lololo|lo|lo|loclel o N MM F ol N[N N|N| NN o w| | w]|m]onlen
(=1
Floe|lolvlvldlNlN|N|lv|N|N|lw|wjo|lovlolo|lo|v|w|w]| —~ i m Mmoo | o o | ot [ | | - =
—
3225555555555555556666750000000000000000000000
IOO00000000OOOOOOOOOOOODYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYY
Loug99999999999999999999RAAAAAAAABBBBBBBBBBBBBB
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAABEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
“6145122525575435345471125141001823613.35234379
”41 ~H — [Ig] N e e | e— NN | N = ] oD o | N — N = &N — —
] [a] [N — | ey [=N] —~ |
=
| ! | [ ]I | (N
=
o™ <2 < Hl<imma<momm <R @i «</ialm MEAMOIAM[O|< <\ aO/lmAalm (s pcaca N aa]
”000000030772411188800011250080270137042450008
H.I.OO.I.O100.I.O00000000011100001101001000100001110
w
[T = . .
HH4H0HH75234501250033311212286777438978818881
g|leivlo|@2|a|wr|w©w
13666600034466611055562222560166659993
N5456344
(=) [=) =)
N5350M500000011100000011000001111112233300001
el T e -~ N TN - -
T005030000000000011111111222222222222222240000
Clo |y No|o .
— |~ ~ 2200000000000000000000000000000000000000
= =
L”DDARmDnnDnDDn99999999999999999999999999999999999999
|| A | B | e
111111lAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA




”452641276971416505110897895306386893659898507
”1 — — — ) N [ — N [ v | [ — ] | — —_ e[ — — | | -] =
S — | N — | N — | N — e
= Pl [ ]| Pl |
= |l | mmadla<mmmi<|lml o <|l<|m|AOlmamPm@Romm@maoam@m@ammam
_”55555500000000000000000000001115555220182001000000000000
HOO00001100000000100000000110000110111111111111
w
100000000000000000000000000000110000000111000
MA..EU700Qu1377801246688352678126756337777000000999000
0000011000011111112000000002557999999999999000
T000O00000000000000000000000000111111111111222
8444444111111111111226666114223880000000000800000000888
|222222333333333333335555771233444444444444444
Jloim|n|m|mlelo|mmm|lmmm|mmmamaim@aaooale| Dt n|ln|old|lsin DD D S| RS T|o
ool Mool Mol e ol e ol Mool e =l Hanll Mol o sl Hunll el ool ool Heoll Hooll ool o sl ol Booll Ranl Haol Haoll Heoll Mool e vl e ol Rooll Bao N Banll Henll [ ol Baull el flasll Baolh e ol Haoll Bao i fen] Jus] Jaoj o] Renj) Jus
wgg6nD35422564323222283244108740493735697112423
_“ o | e | e [ag] Ny | — — N} o= | — — — — — | | e
=

— N O[NNI NN

p= I T T O S A T T A B M| ||| < m|lo|lolo|o|o olo
”1111111111111176808013333333344444434433333355
m11111l111111111100010100000000000000000000000000
(2]
1101100100000100000001000120000111110000110000
M445583456789057223311234567802467845625891023
333335555555nU66000000000000022222233366667800
T1111].1111111111111000000000000000000000000000000
SOOO000000000000333323333333333333333333333344
o s D D b= D D P | = N NN | NN el NN N NN NN N NN NN e NN
dlmnlmjmmo|m|alm|m|almmmmmmaoalcnmammmommmoamnalnofmomaaAaAmAAAMAMAIMQIM
AR R R A R R N N N RSN NS AN SR NS R N E e ol el Baoll Haoll Ha ol el Beoll ool Re ol e vl Reol Han] Haull ool e ol Reoll ool ool Joull Beall Jusll Jooll Haoll J=nll aal) Ho ol Janl e vl usy asi




I N D E X
L1 ST N SECTION N ITEM LI ST N SECTION No I TEM
HH 482031 1 0B 5 HP48282045 1 0C 4
HH 48 2 041 B 1 HP 4 8 2 T 1 B
HH48209G45 B 1 HP 4 8 2 8 1 C
HH4 82110 B HP 4 8 2 10 B
HH482110 E -1 P48 2 1o C
HH482110 E—-2 1 P48 2 10 E -1
HK 2206 81 A P48 2 10 E — 2 2
HP 1300260 P48291G45185 A
HP 140111 P48 2 21 C
HP 140120 P48 2 4 0 B 1
HP 140160 1 P 48 2 4 0 E -1 1
HP14108°0 P 48 2 40 E—-2
HP 141450 P48 2 5 0 B
HP 210341 I P48 2 5 0 C
HP 211050 1 P48 2 5 0 E -1
HP 2 20680 P48 2 50 E -2
HP 22 0T1T12 P48313G45 C 1
HP 23137170 1 8 3 E—-1
HP3 10150 8 3 E -2
HP310210 8§ 3 C
HP3 1022090 1 8§ 3 C 1
HP 321082 1 30 F
HP 321090 1 20 A 1
HP3 21100 20 A
HP3 21140 20 A 1
HP3 21710 2 0 A
HP 3 211720 20 A
HP 3318922 3 0
HP 451080 3 0
HP 451100 3 0
P451100 30
11 3 0
3 0
3 0
3 0
3 0
30
3 0
30
3 0
3 0
3 0
3 0
30
30

== ==l == ===~ ] =R~ |oc|lolo|—~|lclo|lo|lclolo|lcjlojlclec|lc|loclolcljlo|o|lo|lol~|m|—~|—~]|~

el lwlw|lw|lw| |||~ —|—|o|loco|lo|loclo|lo|o|lo|lc|lw|lw|w|]w|®|vc|lo|lw|lov|ov|w|w|lwe|™|[o|low|we|w|o|c]|™

A.J;.J:..;:.,AA.,D;.J;.J;4;m,pg:..p.m,&.hw»—)—db—tHb—lOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
f—t

—|lo | w|le|lo|lvd|lo|lujlo|s|lo|dMjo | = | dM|ua|jlw| ala|lvu|e|le|l~|~|lolm|lulsrlo|leo|v|w|lw|lo|lelolaoleo|m|olvl—] =]

~N N =D W (kMO (Rl Y| O|_Nw N[Ol N ool |lvo|lolw aolw|o|lcelcmloec|on|—
S|l |Io || (|l |l |||l |lo|loc|lolc|lololm |||l = - -] | e e = | = = ] o = ] —

Ooloc|locjlolo |l |loloclo|o|lo|loo|lolo|—m=l=loO|l| =l AR~ |——|lolo|lolololo|l—~|lolo|locoleo|lo

aolajojolalom|iag|la|o|lo|m|B|glE | #|lo|wiw|lw|m|w|>|le|x|>lom|>>|>>
aviiacli Buul o vl Jacl asl Basl Jasl Rao Rasll Ja ol Baol ool sl ol sl ool ool ool ool Haol Haol Ha ol Hooll Baoll Hasl Reaoll Baoll Sl Bool Ha ol Ba ol Ha ol Bavll Baoll Bsoll Hasl ol e ol e vl la ot

HiS 33 E =S 3 3333333388333 |3|83|w|o|w|T|Y]|

4 4 1
4 41
4 T 0
4 9 1
1 10
2 10
2 20
2 30
2 4 0
2 50
2 11
2 41 A
-1 2 5 1 A
H -2 2 20 A 1
HP45 1645 2 3 0 A
HP45112G350 -1 2 2 4 3 A
HP451126530 - 2 2 2 5 1 A
HP 460121 2 20 1
HP 46 0160 1 2 51 A
HP 46 0170 2 6 3 A
HP48217G350 -1 1 2 8 0 B 2
HP48217G6G530 -2 2 2 90 B 2
HP 482250 1 2 20 B 1
HP 482260 1 2 40 B 1
HP 482270 1 2 70 B 1
HP 482280 1 2 8 0 C 1
HP 482590 1 2 10 C
HP48281A45 2 20 C 1




X

E

N D

”719678832132367011202941782360770109462571091
_“ — | = —_ e | —— N | N[NNI | — et | ot | et | et | e [aN] — — o | N w0 | =<t
o ™~ — N — | N — N (o) N ([N (NN
= || =] =] | ca|ea r] N || _ — NERERE
MFBAABABBBBAAFDE_____DFDFBEEBEEBEEDFAEF_D [CApca e el
”08888008800888000111110000000000000000001020000
RIOOOOOOOOOOOI11111111111111111111111111111111
(7]

©CIo |0 | olo|lolo|lo|lo|lo|loc|lo|lo|lo|lol~|lNIN|lo|lolo|lo|loloclclo|locloco|lo|lo|oc|lolo|lo|loclo|lo|lo|loclo|lo|locojlo|o| o
m124567789012346122341122333444555667991215781
0000000001.11111000000000000000000000000000001
TOOOOO0000000000000000000000000000000000000000
D= —=|—=|— ||~ |—=|—=|™]—]—~]—=]—=]~—=]|n]|n | ||| oc|wc|w|w|xw|x|w]|w|w|w|w|w|w|w|xw|w|w|w|—~—|—=|w|w|wxw|w
— M |Mm MM mmmimm|mamim miomm|mm ot H| | H ||| ||| || P OO = | | | =
e A A A A Ed e B B e B R e e B Ed R e P B B el R B B - - ) - e B B o e I = =
anjieni o vl aui = ol e eng) o nl [aofl [uol) sl [anl) o ol [aal e ol anll e ol [anl = o 2ol Haoll ol o u o vl Hooll la vl e ol u ol e ol ool e ol e il e ol e nll e ol e ol ol e ofl e ol e sl e ol el e ol e ol e
”036475341461541336851205212132130463527238350
=2

Sle|malalmmjalala|m|ajo|lo]jo <|(O|m|m|[m|m O] a <|<|<|g|< ||| |<|<|A@|MmiMAm
“444444424444445344444433466220222222222222222
ROOOOO0000000000000000000000100000000000000000
S.

000000000000000000000000000025000000000000000
M56789012236901267235679034886“123456789001234
444445555.555666667777789924401000000000122222
TOOOOO0000000000000000000000000000000000000000
N ool ol =]~~~ 0~]0~]M~|0~]0~|t~f{0]|0M~[>~
1222222222222222,222222222222223222222222222222
LTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT“VVVVVVVVVVVVVVV
anli eoi el anll Jool Hanl s ol Jeoll el ool Jaoll o vl ool ool Busll Hasl Heull e vl ool ool a ol Beoll Hanll Heonl Hooll o vl vl ol ool WSO el e ol ool Basl ool ool Mool e nll Mool Monll Be ol le ol He ol unll la ot




N D E X

H314896032719742154504521345981545065917735764
_H — | — — — — O | e[| e e N|N(N|N ||| =N O | e
-~ — e —t | o

2 I I (.
MAACCCCCCCCBBBBBACAADEEBEEAABDEEAA Mm|<<|<< olQaalAala
_HOO2222222222222228800000000100044333744322222
R110000000000000000011111111011100000000000000
7]
0011100000002000000000IIIONOOOOOOOOIOOOOOOOOO
M59009012355258050017000666”6277758245725179012
770011112477783440633300000022200111.I.n/_n/_300111
T000000000011112220300000055100000000000000000
53377777777777777711555888”“166633333333377777
|77222n/.222222222223344444488544422222222222222
ot il el fal ial fal lol Ml Il S I T A B A A A EA A A A A i 1= N R S N P P P P M M I IR I R
KKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKK
H312526788664467764854693818809145555773311004
=

— N =N —{ea N[ N =N~ N = N =] e
MDBABABB______AAAAAAAA afal<i<|<|aalalal<t (Lt ryrrrp eyl
“228872211.I..I..I..I..I.l111144342244222221111111111112
HOOOOOO011111100000000000000000001111111111111
(7]
100000000000021101000002000011001100000011000
M04227oo122334401241845038412234501122555677.559
14000011400222234445722555699222291111111111223
TOIOUOO000000000000000000000000000000000000000
8772233322333322222233333333555553333333333331
|223333355555522222222222222222225555555555557
LCCCCCCCCCCCCCFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFF
KKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKK

_~
v




”077815352846645559374085224117109640072813451
_“111 — —_ — -+ — e — -]~ — [ ] — — — ]
=

b= Alajlalaialalaj<|alalalojo|v|a|<|<|<|<|<|<|<|ajo|<|<|m|o|<|<|<
”666666666666664444444444222247777777777777777
m0000000O0000000000000000000000000000000000000
w

o g =l ol |- |-lO|lOCO|lOC|O OO |C|lOC|IlOC|O|lOClO|IC|lO |||l )OOl |IOCO|lO O
MB_.D67.0090112345781234567890123412345678901234567
oCcC|lIo|Iocololclo| A~ —-— |-~ O|l Ol |||l Ol A e —]—]|—]|— [~
TOOOOOOOOOOO0000000000000000000000000000000000
NI~ |||t P | F[ OO O[O (WL O | WL~~~ ||| ||| | m || || || om
— AN [N | N (AN AN NN | NN NN | NN AN PN N AN (AN N NI N[N NI N N NN NN N eo[en| e e e e[ |m]enom || o
dJlalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalajlalalalalalalalalalalalalalalajalalalalajalajalala
B A A A A A A A A A - A A - A - A A - A A A - A A - A A A A A A A A A A A A A - A A A - A - A A - A - A - A A
”518097321683673392729207380912289123629856869
.“11 O | e[ | | | O | — — N[N N |~ [~ ]| N | = [ N]| |~ —~— —_— — | N [ I I B |

: i

Slolalalalalalalalalalal<|iai<|< Alm|m <lm|<|<<|<| < ola mlm|o|<| < A
”222222222277777200034744444334433444445355;546
mooo000000000000111100000000000000000000000000
b

O |lolo oo |l ||l |lo|lo|lol -l ||l |||l | ool |o|lololo Ol | ©
Mn/_ng0112345622657644412234567890123456789012512
NN N[mim|(enm{m|mn|o|l—~| A|lN[NjO|IN|lN|IlN|lo|lo|jlo|lo|lo|lolocjlo|lolo| ]| —]m]l—]r=]—]r—]l—]—]— | NN NNIO|D
T000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000
Nie—-|e= |~~~ |t~|t~|t~|~|D~|mM ||| W ~|lO|loi|m| ||| a|m|om|(mn|m|n|mn|n mlm|m|m|mm | on|(m || ]| <
—lN N N NN NN NN N M| m (oo || HAN | N[N N[N|([aN(awjaN | N (N[N |aN|aNjN | SN[ N NjN | N[N N[N N N NN
dM XXX} M| XX X )|} %=l ajalalalalalala|lalalalalalalalalajajlalalajalalalala
MiIM|MIM M MMM IMIM MMM M X S|ISIS| |||l el |l || | e | e




L1 ST N SECTION No ITEM No. SECTION Ne ITEM
RD3301 860 0 7B 2
RD330189090 0 7B 1
RD3302200 0 7B 4
RD3I 30210 0 7B 13
RD48001°GO0 1 0A 8
RD4800 20 1 0E 1
RD5100 20 1 2 2
RDT10010 1 2 2 2
RD71002°60 1 2 6
RDT10030 1 2 11
RDT7T10040 1 2 10
RD710050 1 2 3
RD710060 1 2 2 4
RD710070 1 2 2 3






